GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:954
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2010

MANAGEMENT AND EVALUATION SYSTEM UNDER JNNURM
Pakkirappa Shri S.

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has developed a programme called Management and Evaluation System (PMES) under the
Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission(JNNURM);

(b) if so, the salient features thereof;

(c) whether the Government of Karnataka has requested the Union Government for modification to an extent that the sector need not
be inter-se prioritized in CDP module of the PMES;

(d) if so, whether the Union Government has considered the request of the State Government in this regard;
(e) if so, the time by which the final decision is likely to be taken in this regard; and

(f) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA RQOY)

(a): A Programme Monitoring and Evaluation System(PMES) has been developed for Urban Infrastructure and Governance (UIG) of
Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM)

(b): It aims to undertake effective monitoring and evaluation of the Sub-mission UIG of JNNURM and to monitor the status of various
activities. This is a workflow driven application and provides a system for centralized data processing with facilities for decentralized
inputs and outputs, including submission, appraisal and approval of City Development Plans(CDPs) modules and Detailed Project
Reports (DPRs).

(c): Yes Madam,
(d) to(f): The Government of India agreed to the proposal of the Government of Karnataka and modification to the PMES was suitably

made. The data relating to CDP module of Bangalore has accordingly been entered/approved in the PMES without inter-se
prioritization of sectors.
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